# **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **CHANGE OF AUDITOR**

2 May 2024



**Arafura Rare Earths Limited (ASX: ARU)** ("**Arafura**" or the "**Company**") advises that in accordance with Listing Rule 3.16.3, BDO Audit Pty Ltd (**BDO Audit**) has been appointed as auditor of the Company. The appointment follows the resignation of BDO Audit (WA) Pty Ltd (**BDO WA**) and ASIC's consent to the resignation in accordance with s329(5) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The change of auditor arose as a result of BDO WA restructuring its audit practice, whereby audits will be conducted by BDO Audit, an authorised audit company, rather than BDO WA.

In accordance with s327C of the Act, a resolution will be proposed at the Company's next Annual General Meeting to confirm the appointment of the Company's auditor.

## -ENDS-

#### **Further information:**

#### Investors

Shaan Beccarelli Head of Corporate Affairs & Investor Relations +61 455 559553 sbeccarelli@arultd.com

## Media

Luke Forrestal GRA Partners +61 411 479 144 luke.forrestal@grapartners.com.au

### **Authorised by:**

The Board of Directors



"Our goal is to be a trusted global leader and supplier of choice for sustainably mined and processed rare earth products, helping our customers deliver clean and efficient technologies. We are committed to delivering positive intergenerational economic, environmental and social benefits to our stakeholders."

